

COMMITTEE ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1651

(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, line 25, after "SERVICES" insert ", INCLUDING ACCOMMODATIONS,"

2 Between lines 36 and 37, insert:

3 "(h) TYPE OF DISABILITY, SUCH AS DEAF, HARD OF HEARING OR DEAFBLIND.

4 (i) ACCOMMODATIONS REQUESTED.

5 (ii) ACCOMMODATIONS PROVIDED."

6 Page 2, line 12, after "FROM" insert "STATE"; strike "2021-2022" insert

7 "2022-2023"

8 Line 14, strike "ENROLLED IN EACH REGIONAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AUTHORITY"

9 Line 15, strike "AND COUNTY"

10 Line 16, strike "MEMBERS" insert "INDIVIDUALS"; after "WAITLIST" insert

11 "MAINTAINED BY THE ADMINISTRATION OR ITS CONTRACTORS"

12 Line 17, after "HOUSING" strike remainder of line

13 Line 18, strike "MEMBER" insert "INDIVIDUAL"

14 Line 19, after "THAT" strike remainder of line

15 Line 20, strike "AUTHORITY USES" insert "THE ADMINISTRATION OR ITS CONTRACTORS

16 USE"; strike "A MEMBER" insert "AN INDIVIDUAL"; strike the second "A"

17 Line 21, strike "MEMBER" insert "AN INDIVIDUAL"

18 Amend title to conform

1651HHS  
02/17/2022  
04:16 PM  
C: MH